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ABOUT SVI GRAPHICS




SVI Graphics has provided exceptional service and flawless vehicle graphics in Fort Collins, Colo., since 2004. We began our journey as a division of SVI Emergency
Vehicles, a locally owned and operated fire apparatus manufacturer, servicing the fire and emergency industries since 1954. As our knowledge grew and technology
advanced, so did our business. SVI Graphics has expanded into a full-service graphics company, fulfilling the needs of customers across the nation in multiple industries.
We are passionate about our customers. It's our goal to deliver high-quality graphics while meeting stringent deadlines. In short, we're driven to exceed expectations.

Interested in a career? View our employment openings here.

SVI GRAPHICS' FORT COLLINS FACILITY

LARGE INSTALLATION AREA SECURE VEHICLE PARKING CENTRALLY LOCATED
Our 2,500 sq. ft. installation bay accomodates Customers can trust their vehicles are safe thanks Located in Colorado, our central U.S. location helps
small, large and multi-vehicle installs. to our secure parking. us deliver on customer deadlines.
™

SVI Graphics is qualified to offer the 3M™ MCS™ Warranty for graphics
made with all 3M-specified products, when manufactured with the OKI Data
InfoTech ColorPainterTM M-64s-3MTM SX Ink Series, applied and used as
recommended in applicable 3M Product and Instruction Bulletins.

3M™ MCS™ Warranty



CONTACT US

Have a question or ready to place your graphics order? Fill out the form below, or give us a call at 970-297-7100.
Interested in a career? View our employment openings here.

First Name Last Name
Department/Organization
Email Phone

How can we help you? (Required)

Tell us how we can help you with your project.

Upload File

Upload project-related photos or graphics here.

Drop files here or

Select files

Accepted file types: jpg, jpeg, gif, png, pdf, ai, psd, eps, Max. file size: 300 MB.

Sign up for our emails announcements:

® sign Me Up
O No Thanks

CAPTCHA



I:l I'm not a robot

reCAPTCHA

Privacy - Terma

Submit

14 YEARS OF OEM PARTNERSHIP DEPARTMENTS' GO-TO IN GRAPHICS

With 14 years in the emergency vehicle graphics business, we've created Hundreds of fire departments have turned to SVI Graphics over the last decade
lasting partnerships with some of the nation's top fire truck manufacturers. We for their individual and custom vehicle graphic needs. From self-install graphics
work with OEMs to integrate graphic pricing into their quoting systems, and to full-out fleet rebranding, we've become the go-to for departments. Our Fort
utilize CAD drawings to create the proofs needed for pre-construction Collins, Colo., facility also offers secured parking should area departments

meetings. seek installation service.
QUOTE YOUR OEM PROJECT QUOTE YOUR DEPARTMENT'S
PROJECT

Terms and Conditions - Privacy Policy - Do Not Share or Sell My Personal Information




Galicia, Melissa
R B T W L e R e e P T e D i S

From: Hemphill, Danny

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 9:09 AM
To: Galicia, Melissa

Subject: Re: Pre-trip Question

3842 Redman Dr, Fort Collins, CO 80524

Danny Hemphill
Fort Bend County Fire Marshal Office
Special Operations — Hazmat Batallion Chief

From: Galicia, Melissa <Melissa.Galicia@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 8:12:10 AM

To: Hemphill, Danny <Danny.Hemphill@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Subject: FW: Pre-trip Question

Good Morning Danny,

Where will you be going for this? I need to get on court, but there is no location.

Thank You,

Melissa Galicia

Sr Administrative Assistant
Fort Bend County Fire Marshal's Office
281.238.1521 direct
Melissa.galicia@fortbendcountyix.gov

JFor where your treasure is, therve your fieart will be also. Matthew 6:21

From: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 20, 2025 1:30 PM

To: Galicia, Melissa <Melissa.Galicia@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Subject: FW: Pre-trip Question

Kip L. Hilgers

Fort Bend County Fire Marshal's Office
Special Operations / Hazmat — Assistant Chief
1521 Eugene Heimann Circle

Richmond, Tx 77469



Galicia, Melissa

LT Y o e T T e R e e P e R S e M o
From: Hilgers, Kip

Sent: Friday, June 20, 2025 1:30 PM

To: Galicia, Melissa

Subject: FW: Pre-trip Question

Kip L. Hilgers

Fort Bend County Fire Marshal’s Office
Special Operations / Hazmat — Assistant Chief
1521 Eugene Heimann Circle

Richmond, Tx 77469

281-725-4238 cell

CERTIFIED
DRONE
PILOT

From: Hemphill, Danny <Danny.Hemphill@fortbendcountytx.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 20, 2025 8:08 AM

To: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov>; David Tovey <dtovey@mfas.com>
Subject: Re: Pre-trip Question

Tate Nicholas Cappi 03/16/2000
Danny Lee Hemphill 11/02/1971
Robert John Danford 8/6/81

Danny Hemphill
Fort Bend County Fire Marshal Office
Special Operations — Hazmat Batallion Chief

From: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 12:14:04 PM
To: David Tovey <dtovey@mfas.com>




Cc: Hemphill, Danny <Danny.Hemphill@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Subject: Pre-trip Question

Hello sir,
Do you know when we will go to SVI for the pre-build.?

Thanks,

Kip L. Hilgers

Fort Bend County Fire Marshal

Special Operations/ Hazmat - Assistant Chief
Cell 281-725-4238



Galicia, Melissa

From: Hilgers, Kip

Sent: Friday, June 20, 2025 1:30 PM
To: Galicia, Melissa

Subject: FW: Pre-trip Question

Kip L. Hilgers

Special Operations / Hazmat — Assistant Chief
1521 Eugene Heimann Circle
Richmond, Tx 77469

281-725-4238 cell

From: David Tovey <dtovey@mfas.com>

Sent: Friday, June 20, 2025 8:05 AM

To: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov>

Cc: Hemphill, Danny <Danny.Hemphill@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Subject: RE: Pre-trip Question

Kip,

If the guys have a Southwest FF account also get that for us as well.

Thanks and have a great weekend.

David

From: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 20, 2025 8:04 AM

To: David Tovey <dtovey@mfas.com>

Cc: Hemphill, Danny <Danny.Hemphill@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Subject: RE: Pre-trip Question




David,
Chief Danny Hemphill will get the rest of the information to you. Here is my info.

Kip Lee Hilgers 05/12/1969
Southwest will be fine, it’s a closer airport for everyone.

Thanks,

Fort Bend County Fire Marshal’'s Office
Special Operations / Hazmat — Assistant Chief
1521 Eugene Heimann Circle

Richmond, Tx 77469

281-725-4238 cellDa

% CERTIFIED
DROMNE
PILOT

From: David Tovey <dtovey@mfas.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 19, 2025 9:39 PM

To: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Subject: RE: Pre-trip Question

Kip,

We will need the names of each person as they appear on their driver’s license.
And their date of birth.

Question: Do you prefer to fly Southwest ( Hobby ) or United (IAH)?

Which ever you decide is ok with us. And if you have a Southwest account or United
account let us know that information as well.

We are set by the way for the 28" and return on Thursday 31°%.



David

From: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@forthendcountytx.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 8:17 AM

To: David Tovey <dtovey@mfas.com>

Subject: RE: Pre-trip Question

There will be 4 of us. | will give you the names shortly for the airline tickets.

Thanks,

Kip L. Hilgers



Fort Bend County Fire Marshal's Office
Special Operations / Hazmat — Assistant Chief
1521 Eugene Heimann Circle

Richmond, Tx 77469

281-725-4238 cell

CERTIFIED
DRONE
PILOT

From: David Tovey <dtovey@mfas.com>

Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 7:45 PM

To: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Subject: Re: Pre-trip Question

Well, | was pretty close.
Could you guys go the week of July 28th?
Mon 28th-Thursday 31st return

Please excuse any typos.
Sent from my iPhone

David Tovey

Metro Fire Apparatus Specialists
Cell# 713-206-0247

On Jun 16, 2025, at 2:43 PM, Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov> wrote:

Perfect thank you.

Kip L. Hilgers

Fort Bend County Fire Marshal

Special Operations/ Hazmat - Assistant Chief
Cell 281-725-4238

From: David Tovey <dtovey@mfas.com>
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 2:04:59 PM




To: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Subject: RE: Pre-trip Question

Good afternoon sir,

If I had to guess late July into August sometime ?
But just a guess.
| will let you know.

David

From: Hilgers, Kip <Kip.Hilgers@fortbendcountytx.gov>

Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 12:14 PM

To: David Tovey <dtovey@mfas.com>

Cc: Hemphill, Danny <Danny.Hemphill@fortbendcountytx.gov>
Subject: Pre-trip Question

Hello sir,
Do you know when we will go to SVI for the pre-build.?

Thanks,

Kip L. Hilgers

Fort Bend County Fire Marshal

Special Operations/ Hazmat - Assistant Chief
Cell 281-725-4238

This email originated from outside of the organization. 'dtovey@mfas.com' Do not click links, open attachment
(@/\UaElel\'R or respond unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Please forward suspicious emails to
the IT Service Desk.
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Service Desk.




